obtained at the time of initially accounting for those transactions. The Company has
elected to apply the derecognition principles of Ind AS 109 prospectively for transactions
occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS.

3. Classification and measurement of financial assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification of financial assets on the basis of facts
and circumstances existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits
measurement of financial assets accounted at amortised cost based on facts and
circumstances existing at the date of transition if retrospective application is
impracticable.
Accordingly, the Company has determined the classification of financial assets based on
facts and circumstances that exist on the date of transition. Measurement of the financial
assets accounted at amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the same
is impracticable.

Reconciliation of Equity as previously reported under GAAP to Ind AS
{Amount in Rs.)

Particulars
*

Note Opening Balance Sheet. Balance Sheet
7

as at April 1, 2019 at March 31, 2020
°°" Effettsof dnd ASag. GAAP wEffectsf indAS

Transitioh§ Transition
to ind AS" to Ind

55100000 - 5100060 sS100000°" - 8¥f00000
Capita

74460000 - 74460000 74460000 - 74460000
"Premium

ne,
Retained A 35058973 = 35058973 87328731 -720021 58048752

Earnings Oh

Total Equity 1164618973°° 1464618973 187608752 - 187608752

S$

GAAP

Equity
Faui Share

Securities

VA los

bem

® Page 110 of 128

Arvee Laboratories (India) Limited
CIN: L24231GJ2012PLC068778

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2021

Reconciliation Statement of Total Comprehensive income as previously reported under GAAP to
Ind AS

(Amount in Rs.)Particulars Note Balance Sheet
x as atMarch 31, 2020

GAAP Effects of Ind AS
Transition to Ind AS

Revenue from Operations. 454187054 - 454187054
Other income 3460682 - 3460682
Total Income 457647736 457647736
Expenses

>
426741851 - 426741851

Profit Before Tax 30905885 30905885
Less: Tax Expense

�

8636127 (720021) 7916106
Profit After Tax 22269758 720021 22989779

Other Comprehensive -

income

Tatal Comprehensive Income 22269758 720021 22939779

Notes to Reconciliation between previous GAAP and ind AS:
A. Provision of Current Tax

As per tnd AS 8, Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimate and Errors, in the event of
change in estimate, such change shall be applied retrospectively except to the extent that it is
impracticable to determine the prior period effect or cumulative effect. The difference
between provision of Current Tax and Actual Tax has been provided retrospectively in the
comparative statements.

Cash Flow Statement
There were no significant reconciliation items between cash flows prepared under GAAP and